Certification of Person Acquiring American Depositary Shares upon Deposit of Shares Pursuant to Section 2.2 of the Deposit Agreement*

We refer to the Deposit Agreement dated as of May 11, 1999 (the "**Deposit Agreement**"), among Silex Systems Limited (the "**Issuer**"), The Bank of New York Mellon, as Depositary, and Owners and Holders of American Depositary Shares (the "**ADSs**") issued thereunder. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given them in the Deposit Agreement.

This certification is furnished in connection with a deposit of ordinary shares of the Issuer (the "Shares") and issuance of ADSs pursuant to Section 2.2 of the Deposit Agreement.